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Welcome to Winter Intercol 2024

The sports programs 
between our two schools 
seek to develop a desire 
and ability to participate 
in lifelong community 
sport and activities, thus 
providing strong health 
protective factors for all 
students well beyond 
their schooling. These 
intercollegiate fixtures 
draw attention to this 
participation and we hope 
motivate all members 
of our community to 
maintain their healthy pursuits. I thank Headmaster, Mr 
David Roberts and his staff team for our joint partnership.

Bragging rights in your local postcode are always highly 
prized among friends and our intercollegiate fixtures provide 
the opportunity to secure same. The equal focus on 
spectating in addition to participation draws all members 
of our community toward our shared goals. Our mission 
challenges each of us to take an interest in others, to share 
their experiences, both their triumphs and struggles, and to 
take the time to appreciate the collective endeavour.

I encourage all members of our community to support their 
peers across the full range of ability during these events. 
Although the scores will likely be revered among the peer 
groups, it is the spirit of participation and spectating which 
must stand as an example to the wider community of our 
shared values. I ask that all participants, in and out of the 
arena, represent their community with humility, integrity and 
respect and wish all participants every success.

Tim Browning  |  Headmaster 
St Peter’s College

I sense the Olympics 
have added to the 
anticipation and 
excitement around the 
playing of the 154th 
Winter Intercol. There are 
always stories of triumph 
and disappointment at 
the Olympics, as our 
boys from both schools 
will no doubt experience 
in the upcoming Intercol 
fixtures. The father of 
the modern Olympics 
- Pierre de Coubertin 
famously said, “the most important thing in the Olympic 
Games is not winning but taking part”. Mr Browning and 
I, as well as those who have come before us, have always 
maintained it is the how we take part that must remain 
central to this friendship and rivalry. How our boys and our 
supporters continue to uphold the values of both of our 
great educational institutions is more important as any win 
on the day.

I thank the Headmaster, Mr Tim Browning, and the  
St Peter’s College community for their hospitality. I have 
every confidence that the boys from both schools will 
again compete with a level of effort and intensity befitting 
the occasion, but that above all, they will demonstrate 
sportsmanship and humility, whilst preserving and 
strengthening the friendship that exists between the two 
schools. We wish all players, coaches and supporters from 
both schools well for the 2024 Winter Intercol. 

 
David Roberts  |  Headmaster 
Prince Alfred College

All names and teams were current 
and correct at the time of printing, 
however changes may be made to 
teams prior to each match.
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2024 Senior School Fixtures
St Peter’s College v Prince Alfred College

2024 Junior School Fixtures
St Peter’s College v Prince Alfred College

Sport SPSC Team PAC Team Date Time Venue

Soccer 1st XI 1st XI 21/08/24 3.45pm St Peter’s College - Lloyd Oval

2nd XI 2nd XI 24/08/24 8.15am St Peter’s College - Lloyd Oval East

3rd XI 3rd XI 24/08/24 9.45am St Peter’s College - Farr Oval

4th XI White 24/08/24 8.15am St Peter’s College - Farr Oval

Middle A Middle A 24/08/24 9.45am St Peter’s College - Lloyd Oval East

Middle B Middle B 24/08/24 8.15am St Peter’s College - Lloyd Oval West

Year 7B Middle C 24/08/24 9.45am St Peter’s College - Lloyd Oval West

Squash Division 1 Division 1 21/08/24 5.00pm Next Gen Memorial Drive, North Adelaide

Debating Senior A Senior A 21/08/24 6.00pm St Peter’s College - Memorial Hall

Rugby 1st XV 1st XV 22/08/24 4.00pm St Peter’s College - Main Oval

Table Tennis Open A1 Open A1 22/08/24 4.00pm St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre

Open B Open B 23/08/24 5.15pm Prince Alfred College - RED Centre Stadium 

Middle A Middle A 23/08/24 5.15pm Prince Alfred College - RED Centre Stadium 

Middle B Middle B 23/08/24 4.00pm Prince Alfred College - RED Centre Stadium 

Year 7 Year 7 23/08/24 4.00pm Prince Alfred College - RED Centre Stadium 

Chess Division 1 Division 1 22/08/24 6.00pm St Peter’s College - Big School Room

Hockey 1st XI 1st XI 23/08/24 4.00pm St Peter’s College - Williams Sport Field

Middle Middle 21/08/24 3.30pm St Peter’s College - Williams Sport Field

Basketball Open A Open A 23/08/24 7.00pm St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre

Open B Open B 23/08/24 5.45pm St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre

Open C Open C 23/08/24 4.30pm St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre

Open D1 North (Snr 4) Open D Red 24/08/24 10.30am St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre Court 2

Open D2 North Blue (Snr 5) Open D White 24/08/24 9.30am St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre Court 2

Open D2 North Black (Snr 6) Open D Gold 24/08/24 8.30am St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre Court 2

Middle A Middle A 24/08/24 10.30am St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre Court 1

Middle B Middle B 24/08/24 9.30am St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre Court 1

Middle C Middle C 24/08/24 8.30am St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre Court 1

Middle D1 South (Mid 4) Middle D 24/08/24 12.30pm St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre Court 1

Year 7A White Year 7 Red 24/08/24 11.30am St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre Court 1

Year 7B Blue Year 7 White 24/08/24 11.30am St Peter’s College - Burchnall Sports Centre Court 2

Football 1st XVIII 1st XVIII 24/08/24 2.15pm St Peter’s College - Main Oval

2nd XVIII 2nd XVIII 24/08/24 12.15pm St Peter’s College - Main Oval

3rd XVIII 3rd XVIII 24/08/24 10.30am St Peter’s College - Main Oval

4th XVIII 4th XVIII 24/08/24 12.30pm St Peter’s College - Caterer Oval

Year 10 Year 10A 24/08/24 8.45am St Peter’s College - Main Oval

Year 8/9A Year 9A 24/08/24 10.30am St Peter’s College - Caterer Oval

Year 8/9B Year 8A 24/08/24 10.30am St Peter’s College - Wilson Oval

Year 7 Year 7A 24/08/24 8.45am St Peter’s College - Caterer Oval

 

Sport SPSC Team PAC Team Date Time Location

Basketball SPSC Blue Year 6 PAC Gold 23/08/24 4.00pm Prince Alfred College - Red Centre

SPSC Gold Year 6 PAC Red 23/08/24 4.00pm Prince Alfred College - Red Centre

SPSC White Year 6 PAC White 23/08/24 4.40pm Prince Alfred College - Red Centre

Hockey SPSC Blue PAC 23/08/24 4.00pm Prince Alfred College - Supergrasse Pitch

Soccer SPSC Year 4 PAC Year 4 23/08/24 4.00pm St Peter's College - Palm House Oval

SPSC Year 5 PAC Year 5 24/08/24 8.30am St Peter's College - Palm House Oval

SPSC Year 6 PAC Year 6 24/08/24 9.30am St Peter's College - Palm House Oval

Football SPSC Year 5/6 Year 5/6 Red 24/08/24 9.15am St Peter's College - Girdlestone Oval

SPSC Year 5/6 Year 5/6 24/08/24 10.15am St Peter's College - Girdlestone Oval

SPSC Year 3/4  Year 3/4 24/08/24 8.15am St Peter's College - Girdlestone Oval
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47th Soccer 
Intercollegiate
1st XI

Wednesday 21 August 2024

3.45pm

St Peter’s College 
Lloyd Oval

1 Dejan Dimovic 

2 Stellan Stolcman (Vice Captain)

3 Anthony Ibrahim  

3 Alex Ibrahim  

4 Phillip Zikos 

5 Kostas Tsiopelis (Vice Captain)

6 Damon Tatarelli 

7 James Tolis 

8 Benjamin Richards 

9 William Renfrey 

10 Aaron Middelberg (Captain)

10 William Donnelly  

14 Alexander McClure 

17 Jack Hollington  

21 Alex Ascensio 

22 Illia Shrestha 

66 Pierce Larkin 

GK Ewan Woodall  

GK Reuben Foster 

GK William Colbourne 

Coach Paul Vanis 

Assistant  Coach Henry Filsell 

Manager Matthew French 

1 Zac McRoe

4 Harry Edwards 

5 Leroy Rossi

5 Seth Rocca 

9 Daniel Bergamin 

13 Harry McFetridge 

16 Max Whittle (Vice Captain)

17 Hugo Mascolo 

21 Jesse Manuel 

24 Sam Pheasant 

26 Nic Marino (Captain)

28 Liam Kritharas 

30 Zach Anderson

GK Miles Falahey

GK Noah Mennillo 

Coach Phil Stubbins

Assistant Coach Joshua Benn

2nd Squash 
Intercollegiate
Division 1

Wednesday 21 August 2024 

5.00pm

Next Gen Memorial Drive 
North Adelaide

Johnny Turner (Captain)

Maulik Singhal (Vice Captain)

Cruz Leon 

Daniel Spyrou 

Sean Ran 

Coach Lucas Norman 

Assistant Coach Rayan Abou-Hamdan 

Aryan Madan (Captain)

Chris Towers

Tristian Wong

Chewa Maurici

Owen McAuley 

Coach Will Gray 
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37th Rugby 
Intercollegiate
1st XV

Thursday 22 August 2024 

4.00pm

St Peter’s College 
Main Oval

Senior A

34th Debating 
Intercollegiate

Wednesday 21 August 2024

6.00pm

St Peter’s College 
Memorial Hall

Alex Koh (Captain)

Jack Pillay 

Casper Cai (Vice Captain)

Zig Jonats (Vice Captain)

Wilson Lee 

Coach Shiva Mukherjee 

Assistant Coach Devika Mukherjee 

Nicholas Henchliffe (Captain) 

Thomas Henchliffe

 Nick Whyte

Owen Chen 

Owen Barkla

Coach Kyan Jenkins

Assistant Coach Mark Wilde 

1 Aadi Mittal
2 Josh Thomson
3 Lewis Gilbert
4 Harvey Ledger (Vice Captain)
5 Haydn Kamencak
6 Jack Bell
7 Marcus Pickard  
8 Ieuan Clark 
9 James Hattingh 
10 Joshua Ledger (Vice Captain)
11 Ed Thomas 
12 Jake Richardson (Captain)
13 Harry Hoadley  
14 Finlay McFayden 
15 Gman Paye  
16 Jenson Grudnoff 
17 Haiding Wang 
18 Lachlan Escort-Hughes 
19 Tiger Liu 
20 Ethan Cross 
21 Sandro Purugganan 
22 Henry Zhao 
23 Joey Harrington 

Coach Tim Browning 

Assistant Coaches
David Nolan  
Henry Cameron  
Nicholas Smith 

1 Archie Underwood
2 Salvatore Costanzo
3 Liam Quin-Fogarty
4 Noah Wilson
5 Sam Stunell
6 William Pointon 
7 Kyle Prinsloo (Vice Captain)
8 William Deakin (Captain)
9 Henry Powell
10 Ivan Arnold 
11 Minh-Duc Nguyen 
12 Charles Siemer
13 Thami Nyathi
14 Will Hobbs
15 Ben Langley
16 Jesse Rothgrew 
17 Angus Williams
18 Declan Keanie
19 Charlie Waltham
20 Mustafa Al Fayyad
21 Frankie Chapman
22 James Schimanski
23 Hugh Dunn

Coach Paul Brown
Assistant Coach Patrick Eteuatii
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52nd Chess 
Intercollegiate

Thursday 22 August 2024 

6.00pm

St Peter’s College 
Big School Room

14th Table Tennis 
Intercollegiate

Thursday 22 August 2024 

4.00pm

St Peter’s College 
Burchnall Sports Centre

Open A1

1 Steven So 

2 Peter Zhang 

3 Glen Li 

4 Yimo Liu 

5 Aamogh Sannigrahi  

6 Devansh Singhal 

7 Joshua Joshi 

8 Kevin Zeng 

9 Brendan Woodley 

10 Isaac Lau 

Coach Kay Crowell 

Assistant Coaches 
Upol Sarker 
Jason Qian  
Oliver Grieve 

1 Rishab Thairani

2 Michael Cook (Captain)

3 James Xu

4 Pattrick Yan

5 Rijak Dhingra (Vice Captain)

6 Henry Yang

7 Kai Coghlan

8 Clynton Vuong

Res Martin Qian

Res Nicky Xie

Coach Mr Anthony Doldo

Assistant Coach Mr Declan Nunn

Casper Cai (Vice Captain)

William Carrigan

Aidan Du

Joshua Joshi

Samuel Kiu

Alex Koh (Vice Captain)

Jacob Liau

Sean Ran (Captain)

Miles Taylor

Daniel Teng

Andrew Ung

Lachlyn Vuong

Andrew Xu

Toby Zhang

Coaches Alan Goldsmith 
Luca Paull 

Assistant Coach Ethan Leo

Tharan Balachander

Keshav Balachander

Connor Caruso

Oliver Fenton

Alistair Maria

William Pan

Ethan Retnaraja (Captain)

Caleb Tang (Captain)

Sneh Thakkar

Clynton Vuong

Tony Xiang

Patrick Yan

Coaches George Bartley  
Daniel Kerrigan

Assistant Coach Mike Hill
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44th Hockey 
Intercollegiate

Friday 23 August 2024

4.00pm

St Peter’s College 
Williams Sports Field

1st XI

60th Basketball 
Intercollegiate
Open A

Friday 23 August 2024

7.00pm

St Peter’s College 
Burchnall Sports Centre

Archie Bater

Harry Burns

Will Dean

Will Disney

Bryce Hammond (Captain)

James Hattingh

Andrew Hattingh

Toby Kent

Felix Lloyd

Lachlan Northcote

Ryan Stockhoff

Rhun Williams (Vice Captain)

Angus Sloane

Yongen Song

Nicholas Robertson

Alexander Lippett

Coach Jethro Eustice 

Assistant Coaches Finn Williams 
Scott Hanel 

Asger Abraham

Zeke Blaskett

Eddie Chapple (Vice Captain)

Hudson Duka

Hudson Haynes

Robbie Hill

Josh Inglis

Henry Laycock

Matthew North

Will Pledge

Jamie Selvanayagam

Jack Sharman

Chris Towers

Fred Vartuli (Captain)

Blake Vause

Orlando Vause

Aaron Walsh

Coach Connor Spouse

Assistant Coach Seb Foster

1 Alexander Kourani (Captain) 

3 Lewis Gilbert 

4 Ned White 

8 Charlie Bruce (Captain)

9 Ethan Howes 

11 Ben Northcote 

22 Ethan Herbert 

33 Wei Hong Khoo 

70 Aidan Fitzpatrick 

Coach Nick Wurm 

Assistant Coach Cain Ness 

4 Lucas Jones

6 James Matthias

9 Jonah Lagana

10 Henry Pedler

12 Kale Matthews-Hampton

14 Josh Branson (Vice Captain)

22 Bryce Sanders

31 Cody Corbett (Captain)

33 Christian D’Annunzio

Coach Brad Haydon

Assistant Coaches Stuart Brennan 
Brandon Reynolds
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153rd Football 
Intercollegiate
1st XVIII

1 Penn Stutz-Roberts
2 Edward Weeks
3 Tom Luhrs
4 Ben Francou
6 Jonte Reimann
7 Jacob Hill
8 William Hawker (Vice Captain)
9 Ned Bowan
10 Oliver Francou (Vice Captain)
11 George Wicks
12 Brayden Sims
13 Fergus Lamp-Brooks
14 Jim Kelly
16 Jett Hasting (Captain)
17 Harry Lake
18 Hunter Pickett
19 Harrison Gray
20 Zac Michaels
21 Tyson Roberts
22 Hunter Strong
23 James Stockman
28 Ben Beaven
29 Charlie Milne
30 Harvey Crane
32 Jimmy Hele
33 Lachlan Monu
35 Thomas Hill

Coach Brendan Hardman
Assistant Coach Cameron Hromin

1 Wil Thomas
2 Rome Burgoyne (Vice Captain)
3 Jay Polkinghorne
4 Daniel Thompson
6 Oscar Finnis
7 Tom Turnbull
8 Gillon Wakelin
9 Hayden Willmott
11 Brodie Harris
12 Eli Anders
14 Naite Slade
15 Harry Piggott
16 Eli Roberts
18 Will Prescott
19 Tom Thredgold
20 Matt LeRay (Captain)
21 Louis Kellaway
22 Jonah Lagana
23 Noah Mennillo
24 Sam Cumming 
26 Antonio Mondello
28 Bryce Sanders
32 Dougal Ashby
36 Anthony Long 
44 Louie Montgomery (Vice Captain)

Coach David Oatey

Assistant Coaches Craig Tasborski, Nick Rees, Robbie Neill, 
Darcy Byrne-Jones

Saturday 24 August 2024 

2.15pm

St Peter’s College 
Main Oval
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St Peter’s College Map
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10. Drama 19. Old Palm House (Early Learning Centre) 28. Pentreath Building (Middle Years)
11. Maintenance and Grounds Workshops 20. Junior School Hall 29. Gordon Building
12. Brookman Pavilion 21. Shinkfield Building 30. Big Quad
13. Health Centre 22. Burchnall Sports Centre 31. Information Technology
14. Tuck Shop 23. New Palm House 32. Senior School Changerooms
15. Boarding House 24. Bickersteth (Junior School administration) 33. College House
16. Athelney House 25. Junior School Pool 34. Allen House
17. Hill Wing Music Centre 26. Goat Paddock Shed

St Peter’s College 

St Peters, Adelaide, Australia, 5069 

+618 8404 0400 

stpeters.sa.edu.au  

@SPC_Adelaide

CRICOS Provider No. 01535E. The Anglican Church of Australia Collegiate School of Saint Peter, trading as St Peter’s College.

1. Oval House (visitors and enquiries)

2. Old School House / Headmaster’s 
Office (Senior School administration)

3. Memorial Hall
4. Chapel
5. Big School Room
6. Miller Library
7. Da Costa Dining Hall and Kitchen
8. Florey Science

20

19

24

23

21

1816

17

14

 

13

29

11

10 
9

8

7

6

32

5
4 3

2

1

12

22

15

27

Trinity Street Entrance

Main Entrance

Main Oval

Farr Oval

Wilson Oval Lloyd Oval

Girdlestone Oval

Palm House Oval

Caterer Oval

Williams 
Sports Field

26

25

23

24

27

2220

21

17

 

16

15

14

12

11 
10

9

8

7

6

5
4 3

2

1

13

28

19

18

Trinity Street Entrance

Junior
School 
Entrance

Main Oval

Farr Oval

Wilson Oval Lloyd Oval

Girdlestone Oval

Palm House Oval

Caterer Oval

Williams 
Sports Field

Junior
School 
Entrance

25

26

30

31

33

34

28

O
B

H
 1

77
15

 9. Art and Technology 18. Uniform Shop 27. Nitschke Pavilion
10. Drama 19. Old Palm House (Early Learning Centre) 28. Pentreath Building (Middle Years)
11. Maintenance and Grounds Workshops 20. Junior School Hall 29. Gordon Building
12. Brookman Pavilion 21. Shinkfield Building 30. Big Quad
13. Health Centre 22. Burchnall Sports Centre 31. Information Technology
14. Tuck Shop 23. New Palm House 32. Senior School Changerooms
15. Boarding House 24. Bickersteth (Junior School administration) 33. College House
16. Athelney House 25. Junior School Pool 34. Allen House
17. Hill Wing Music Centre 26. Goat Paddock Shed

St Peter’s College 

St Peters, Adelaide, Australia, 5069 

+618 8404 0400 

stpeters.sa.edu.au  

@SPC_Adelaide

CRICOS Provider No. 01535E. The Anglican Church of Australia Collegiate School of Saint Peter, trading as St Peter’s College.

1. Oval House (visitors and enquiries)

2. Old School House / Headmaster’s 
Office (Senior School administration)

3. Memorial Hall
4. Chapel
5. Big School Room
6. Miller Library
7. Da Costa Dining Hall and Kitchen
8. Florey Science

20

19

24

23

21

1816

17

14

 

13

29

11

10 
9

8

7

6

32

5
4 3

2

1

12

22

15

27

Trinity Street Entrance

Main Entrance

Main Oval

Farr Oval

Wilson Oval Lloyd Oval

Girdlestone Oval

Palm House Oval

Caterer Oval

Williams 
Sports Field

26

25

23

24

27

2220

21

17

 

16

15

14

12

11 
10

9

8

7

6

5
4 3

2

1

13

28

19

18

Trinity Street Entrance

Junior
School 
Entrance

Main Oval

Farr Oval

Wilson Oval Lloyd Oval

Girdlestone Oval

Palm House Oval

Caterer Oval

Williams 
Sports Field

Junior
School 
Entrance

25

26

30

31

33

34

28

O
B

H
 1

77
15

 9. Art and Technology 18. Uniform Shop 27. Nitschke Pavilion
10. Drama 19. Old Palm House (Early Learning Centre) 28. Pentreath Building (Middle Years)
11. Maintenance and Grounds Workshops 20. Junior School Hall 29. Gordon Building
12. Brookman Pavilion 21. Shinkfield Building 30. Big Quad
13. Health Centre 22. Burchnall Sports Centre 31. Information Technology
14. Tuck Shop 23. New Palm House 32. Senior School Changerooms
15. Boarding House 24. Bickersteth (Junior School administration) 33. College House
16. Athelney House 25. Junior School Pool 34. Allen House
17. Hill Wing Music Centre 26. Goat Paddock Shed

St Peter’s College 

St Peters, Adelaide, Australia, 5069 

+618 8404 0400 

stpeters.sa.edu.au  

@SPC_Adelaide

CRICOS Provider No. 01535E. The Anglican Church of Australia Collegiate School of Saint Peter, trading as St Peter’s College.

1. Oval House (visitors and enquiries)

2. Old School House / Headmaster’s 
Office (Senior School administration)

3. Memorial Hall
4. Chapel
5. Big School Room
6. Miller Library
7. Da Costa Dining Hall and Kitchen
8. Florey Science



16     2024 Winter Intercollegiate Program  |  St Peter’s College v Prince Alfred College    

1. Boarding House

2. Early Learning Centre

3. College Shop

4. Property Services

5. Health Centre

6. 17 Flinders St

7. St. Jacques (Headmaster’s Residence)

8. Erik Freak Memorial Chapel

9. John Dunning Sports Centre

10. Preparatory School Library

11. Preparatory School Office

12. Prince Philip Theatre

13. Headmaster’s Office

14. Main Reception

15. Front Oval

16. Professional Development Centre

18. ANZAC Hall/Piper Pavilion

17. Student Services

19. Dining Hall

22. McBride Room

23. RED Centre/Kent Town Swim

24. Supergrasse Hockey/Tennis Courts

21. Back Oval

20. Frederic Chapple Library
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